
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1197
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2003
SPECIAL COMMONDO FORCE
RAM SHAKAL

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has given a permission for four new battalians of the special commondo force to check the infiltration and for effectively controlling the terrorist activities in Jammu and Kashmir;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the funds likely to be spent in this regard; and

(d) the time by which these battalians are likely to be deployed there?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI I.D. SWAMI)

(a): There is no proposal with the Government for raising Commando Battalions in Central Police Forces.

(b)to(d): Do not arise.
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